



PRODUCT DATA SHEET

Revised: 08/01/18
Supersedes: 06/26/18

DESCRIPTION: WHOLE GRAIN CELEBRATION BAR,
1.75 OZ (49 GRAM), THAW & SERVE

ITEM: 10008
INDIVIDUALLY WRAPPED

TARGET WEIGHT: 1.75 oz (49 gram)
CASE COUNT: 90 individually wrapped bars, printed film
NET CASE WEIGHT: 9.84 lbs (4.46 kg)
GROSS CASE WEIGHT: 11.34 lbs (5.15 kg)
SHELF LIFE: FROZEN: 1 year from production
STORAGE CONDITIONS: 0°F / -18°C
LOT CODING: Best before date printed on shipper with time of packaging.
CASE DIMENSIONS: 13.5" X 10.25" X 7.1"
CASE CUBE: 0.57 cu. ft.
CASES PER PALLET: 14 cases per layer, 10 cases high
KOSHER CERTIFICATION: O.U.D.
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN: U.S.A.
UPC: 10039225100087

Nutrition Facts
Serving Size 1.75 oz (49 g)
Servings Per Container 1
Amount Per Serving
Calories 200 Calories from Fat 70
% Daily Value\*
Total Fat 8g 12%
Saturated Fat 2g 9%
Trans Fat 0g
Cholesterol 5mg 1%
Sodium 130mg 5%
Total Carbohydrate 30g 10%
Dietary Fiber 1g 5%
Sugars 15g
Protein 2g
Vitamin A 0% • Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 2% • Iron 6%
\*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

INGREDIENT STATEMENT:
Wheat Flour (whole wheat flour 51%, unbleached flour 49% [wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, and folic acid]), Sugar, Water, Soybean Oil, Rainbow Sprinkles (sugar, corn starch, vegetable oil [palm kernel and/or palm], soy lecithin, dextrin, confectioner's glaze, Red #40 Lake, natural and artificial flavor, Yellow #6 Lake, carnauba wax, Yellow #5 Lake, Blue #1 Lake, Red #3, and Red #40), Invert Sugar, Contains less than 2% of Baking Powder (sodium bicarbonate, sodium acid pyrophosphate, corn starch, and monocalcium phosphate), Corn Syrup Solids, Cream of Tartar, Food Starch-Modified, Glycerine, Natural Flavors (contains milk), Nonfat Dry Milk, Salt, Sodium Alginate, Soy Flour, Wheat Gluten, Whole Eggs.

ALLERGEN INFORMATION:
Processed in a facility with wheat, eggs, dairy, soy, nuts, and peanuts.

\*Meets NSLP guideline of 51% or greater of whole grain

Per 49 gm serving:

- Grain Oz. Equivalents = 1
• Calories from fat ≤35% • Calories from saturated fat <10% • Sugar <35%
• Grains per Serving: Whole = 8.35 gm (0.29 oz), Enriched = 8.05 gm (0.28 oz)

J. Bircher (handwritten signature)

[Jil Bircher – R&D Regulatory Specialist]